
1.0 INTRODUCTION

2.0 SCOPE OF WORKS

A002  PROVISION AND INSTALLATION OF 300KVA TRANSFORMER AT OBIO/AKPOR FED 

LOT No PROJECT TITLE 

A001 ELECTRIFICATION OF DADIN KOWA, GOMBE STATE

 CONSTITUENCY, RIVERS STATE
A003 PROVISION AND INSTALLATION OF 300KVA TRANSFORMERS IN SELECTED 
 LOCATIONS IN DALA FED CONSTITUENCY, KANO STATE
A004 PROVISION AND INSTALLATION OF 300KVA TRANSFORMERS IN SELECTED 

CATEGORY A (GRID EXTENSION)

A005  PROVISION OF POWER IMPROVEMENT OF SELECTED COMMUNITIES IN LAGOS 
 CENTRAL AND ENVIRONS, LAGOS STATE
A006 PROVISION OF POWER IMPROVEMENT OF SELECTED COMMUNITIES IN DELTA 

 COMMUNITIES OF BALANGA/BILIRI FED CONSTITUENCY, GOMBE STATE

he Federal Government of Nigeria has allocated funds to the Rural Electrication 

TAgency (REA) under the 2024 Appropriation Act to carry out Electrication 
projects. In compliance with the provision of the Public Procurement Act 2007, the 

Agency hereby invites competent and experienced Nigerian contractors to submit 
tenders and prequalication documents for the electrication projects listed below:

A012 PROVISION OF 500KVA POWER TRANSFORMERS IN NEEDY COMMUNITIES IN UDI 

A017 COMPLETION OF SOME OUTSTANDING RURAL ELECTRIFICATION PROJECTS IN 

A011  PROVISION OF POWER IMPROVEMENT IN LAGOS ISLAND AND ENVIRONS, 

 IREPODUN/IFELODUN LGA

 STATE

 CONSTITUENCY SOKOTO

 NORTHERN REGION

 ATIBA LGA OYO TOWN, OYO STATE
A009 GRID NETWORK ENHANCEMENT AND SOLAR DEPLOYMENT FOR STATES IN 

A020  COMPLETION OF SOME SELECTED OUTSTADING ELECTRIFICATION PROJECTS IN 

 BETWEEN IREPODUN FARMERS MARKET AND OYO STATE WORKS) AL-IKLAS AREA, 
 ACCESSORIES TO AYETORO REDESIGNED HOUSING SCHEME (SITUATED 

A007 COMPLETION OF ONGOING RURAL ELECTRICITY PROJECT AT NKST ANYOGO IN 

 LAGOS STATE.

A014  ELECTRIFICATION OF SOME COMMUNITY IN GUDU TANGAZA FEDERAL 

A015  ELECTRIFICATION PROJECTS OF TRANSFORMERS AT AKINFEWA MOLUNKAN 
 COMMUNITY LALUPON, LAGRLU LGA OYO STATE.

 NIGER SOUTH SENATORIAL DISTRICT, NIGER STATE.

A008 PROVISION OF ELECTRICITY EXTENSION FACILITIES LIKE TRANSFORMERS AND ITS 

A019 PROVISION AND INSTALLATION OF TRANSFORMERS IN SAPELE LGA, DELTA 

 AND AWGU LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS IN ENUGU STATE

 MBAKPER WARD LGA

A018      PROVISION OF POWERLINE AND SUPPLY OF 500KVA TRANSFORMER IN SIE-

 NIGER SOUTH SENATORIAL DISTRICT

 KATSINA CENTRAL SENATORIAL DISTRICT

A010  GRID NETWORK ENHANCEMENT AND SOLAR DEPLOYMENT FOR STATES IN 
 SOUTHERN REGION

 CENTRAL SENATORIAL DISTRICT, DELTA STATE

A021 A) CONSTRUCTION AND EQUIPPING OF A STANDARD ICT CENTER IN BIDA LGA 

 B) COMPLETION OF RURAL ELECTRIFICATION PROJECTS IN GBAKO, AGAIE & 
 KATCHA LGAS IN NIGER SOUTH SENATORIAL DISTRICT
A022 PROVISION OF TRANSFORMERS IN EFON ALAAYE

A016 PROVISION OF POWER IMPROVEMENT IN NORTHERN NIGERIA.

 OLORUNSOGO, IREPODUN LOCAL GOVERNMENT, KWARA SOUTH

 OF NIGER SOUTH SENATORIAL DISTRICT.

A013  SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF TRANSFORMERS AT DAGA AND RIKO VILLAGES IN 

A023 PROVISION OF TRANSFORMERS IN SELECTED COMMUNITIES IN IJERO LGA 
A024 PROVISION OF TRANSFORMERS IN SELECTED COMMUNITIES IN 

A025 PROVISION OF TRANSFORMERS IN SELECTED COMMUNITIES IN EKITI WEST LGA 
A026 PROVISION OF TRANSFORMERS IN SELECTED COMMUNITIES IN ADO LGA 
A027 CONVERSION OF 11KVA TO 33KVA GRID, USING 2 NO OF 500KVA
 TRANSFORMER IN ORO AGO, IFELODUN LOCAL GOVERNMENT, KWARA SOUTH 
A028 ELECTRICITY SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF 500KVA TRANSFORMERS IN KWARA
 SOUTH SENATORIAL DISTRICT
A029  EXTENSION OF ELECTRICITY TO TWO COMMUNITIES IN OLA-OLUWA LOCAL  
 GOVERNMENT AREA OF OSUN WEST SENATORIAL DISTRICT

 COMMUNITY IN IREWOLE LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS IN OSUN WEST 
A030 EXTENSION OF ELECTRICITY TO DEDE COMMUNITY NEAR WAASINMI 

A032 SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, HOOK-UP AND ENERGIZING OF TRANSFORMERS FOR 
 COMMUNITIES IN IJEBU ODE/ODOGBOLU/IJEBU NORTH EAST, OGUN STATE

 SELECTED COMMUNITIES IN IFO/EWEKORO FEDERAL CONSTITUENCY, OGUN 

 SENATORIAL DISTRICT, OSUN STATE.

A033  PURCHASE OF TRANSFORMERS TO COMMUNITIES OF KANO CENTRAL 
 STATE.

 SENATORIAL DISTRICT

A031 SUPPLY, INSTALLATION AND ENERGIZING OF TRANSFORMERS FOR SELECTED 

A034  RURAL ELECTRIFICATION OF SELECTED COMMUNITIES IN IFETEDO IN IFE SOUTH 
 LGA OF OSUN EAST SENATORIAL DISTRICT

 STATE
A036  PROVISION OF TRANSFORMERS TO COMMUNITIES IN KWARA NORTH 

A035  ELECTRIFICATION OF DILWACHINA COMMUNITY IN HONG LGA OF ADAMAWA 

 SENATORIAL DISTRICTS, KWARA STATE

A045  REHABILITATION OF 11/33 ELECTRIC LINE FROM ZANDAN NAGOGO TO MARUTA 

B002  PROVISION AND INSTALLATION OF SOLAR MINI GRID AT GENERAL HOSPITAL IN 

 FEDERAL CONSTITUENCY, LAGOS STATE

B004  SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF SOLAR HOME SYSTEMS IN SEVERAL 

 IN OBIO/AKPOR FEDERAL CONSTITUENCY OF RIVERS STATE
A043  CONVERSION OF 11KVA TO 33KVA GRID,CONNECTING SOME SELECTED 

 POTISKUM, IDA/ IGALAMELA/IBAJI/IDU, IFE SOUTH, IFE /EWEKORO AND 

A037  RURAL ELECTRIFICATION IN BENUE NORTH WEST SENATORIAL DISTRICT 

 IN GWARAM LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA OF JIGAWA STATE

A048  ELECTRIFICATION AND INSTALLATION OF 500KVA TRANSFORMERS ACROSS 

 STRUCTURES IN SULEJA AND RAFI LGA NIGER STATE

 IN OSUN WEST SENATORIAL DISTRICT.

 OYUN LGA AND PROVISION OF AMBULANCE FOR ILEMONA HOSPITAL IN 

A038  SUPPLY AND INSTALATION OF 300KVA AND 500KVA TRANSFORMERS IN

A039  PROVISION OF SOLAR POWER LIGHT FOR ARMY CANTONEMENT IN IKEJA  

A040  PURCHASE AND INSTALLATION OF 500KVA TRANSFORMERS IN SELECTED TOWNS 

A041  "PROVISION OF ELECTRICITY THROUGH RENEWABLE ENERGY SOURCES IN 

A042  PROVISION AND INSTALLATION OF TRANSFORMERS IN SELECTED COMMUNITIES 

 PUBLIC BUILDING LIKE HOSPITALS, EMIR PALACE,PRISON AND POLICE 

A044  PROVISION AND INSTALLATION OF 300/33 KVA AND 300/11KVA 

 MARKAFI/KUDAN FED CONSTITUENCIES

 COMMUNITIES IN ALBASU/GAYA/ AJINGI, NASSARAWA, KAGA/GUBIO/ 
 MAGUNERI, ANDONI-IPOBO/NKORO, SOUTHERN IJAW, NGANGERE/ 

 TRANSFORMERS IN SOME SELECTED COMMUNITIES IN PAIKORO/ TAFA/ 

A046  PROVISION OF RURAL ELECTRIFICATION ACROSS MAKARFI/KUDAN FEDERAL 

 KWARA

A047  PROVISION AND INSTALLATION OF 300KVA TRANSFORMERS FOR UNDERSERVED 

CATEGORY B (SOLAR MINI GRID/SOLAR HOME SYSTEM)

 SHIRORO NIGER STATE.

B001  DEPLOYMENT OF RENEWABLE ENERGY IN EGORO-IKHIDIM-AMEDO IN EDO 
 STATE

 GORONYO, SOKOTO STATE

 SELECTED COMMUNITIES OF NIGER EAST SENATORIAL DISTRICT

 OBIO/AKPOR FEDERAL CONSTITUENCY OF RIVERS STATE"

 CONSTITUENCY

B003  PROVISION AND INSTALLATION OF SOLAR MINI GRID AT FEDERAL MEDICAL 
 CENTRE BIDA, NIGER STATE

CATEGORY C (SOLAR STREET LIGHT)

 SOME  SELECTED COMMUNITIES IN SOUTH WEST
C002  SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF SOLAR STREET LIGHTS IN ARGUNGU LGA, KEBBI 

 OF POWER SOLAR STREET LIGHT IN MUSHIN LGA,LAGOS STATE

C005  PROVISION OF SOLAR POWERED SYSTEMS IN SELECTED COMMUNITIES IN 
 DONGA LGA OF TARABA STATE.
C006  PROVISION OF SOLAR POWERED SYSTEMS IN EHIME MBANO LOCAL 
 GOVERNMENT AREA OF IMO STATE.
C007  PROVISION OF SOLAR POWERED SYSTEMS IN SELECTED COMMUNITIES IN IDP 
 CAMPS NATIONWIDE

 EKITIÃÂ ANDÃÂ ENVIRONS
C009  PROVISION OF SOLAR STREET LIGHT AT IGODAN, IJU ODO, AYEKA, OKITIPUPA 
 OKITIPUPA LGA IN ONDO STATE.

C001  PROVISION OF SOLAR STREET LIGHT FOR UNSERVED AND UNDERSERVED IN 

C008  PROVISION OF ELECTRIFICATION AND SOLAR SOLUTIONS TO COMMUNITIES IN 

C004  SUPPLY OF POWER SOLAR STREET LIGHT IN MUSHIN LGA,LAGOS STATE

C003  PROVISION OF SOLAR STREET LIGHT IN AMAC AND ENVIRONS, FCT C004 SUPPLY 

 COMMUNITIES IN OGUN STATE

 NORTH, KEBBI STATE

C010  PROVISION OF SOLAR STREET LIGHT AT IGODAN, IJU ODO, AYEKA, OKITIPUPA 
 OKITIPUPA LGA IN ONDO STATE.

 AREAS IN KUTIKI BIU BORNO STATE
C016  PROVISION AND INSTALLATION OF SOLAR STREET LIGHTS IN SOME SELECTED 

C011  PROVISION OF SOLAR STREET LIGHT IN UNDERSERVED COMMUNITIES IN KANO 

C015  SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF ALL IN ONE SOLAR POWERED STREET LIGHT AT 

C014  PROVISION OF SOLAR POWERED SYSTEMS IN BIRNIN KUDU LOCAL 

 CITY AND ENVIRONS, KANO STATE.
C012  PROVISION OF SOLAR STREET LIGHT FOR IMPROVED SECURITY ACROSS REGIONS 
C013  PROVISION OF SOLAR POWERED SYSTEMS IN IKERE-EKITI IN EKITI STATE.

 GOVERNMENT AREA OF JIGAWA STATE.

 NNOGODO AND ISIAKPU COMMUNITIES OF NISE TOWN, ANAMBRA STATE

ENERGY=EMPOWERMENT=EFFICIENCY

INVITATION TO TENDER AND PREQUALIFICATION

1.0 INTRODUCTION

he Federal Government of Nigeria has allocated funds to the Rural Electri?cation Agency (REA) under the 2024 Appropriation Act to carry out Electri?cation projects. In compliance with the 
provision of the Public Procurement Act 2007, the Agency hereby invites competent and experienced Nigerian contractors to submit
tenders and prequali?cation documents for the electri?cation projects listed below:

A010  GRID NETWORK ENHANCEMENT AND SOLAR DEPLOYMENT FOR STATES IN SOUTHERN REGION

A017 COMPLETION OF SOME OUTSTANDING RURAL ELECTRIFICATION PROJECTS IN NIGER SOUTH SENATORIAL DISTRICT, NIGER STATE.
A016 PROVISION OF POWER IMPROVEMENT IN NORTHERN NIGERIA.

A004 PROVISION AND INSTALLATION OF 300KVA TRANSFORMERS IN SELECTED COMMUNITIES OF BALANGA/BILIRI FED CONSTITUENCY, GOMBE STATE

A023 PROVISION OF TRANSFORMERS IN SELECTED COMMUNITIES IN IJERO LGA A024 PROVISION OF TRANSFORMERS IN SELECTED COMMUNITIES IN

A012 PROVISION OF 500KVA POWER TRANSFORMERS IN NEEDY COMMUNITIES IN UDI AND AWGU LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS IN ENUGU STATE

A014  ELECTRIFICATION OF SOME COMMUNITY IN GUDU TANGAZA FEDERAL CONSTITUENCY SOKOTO

LOT No PROJECT TITLE CATEGORY A (GRID EXTENSION)
A001 ELECTRIFICATION OF DADIN KOWA, GOMBE STATE

A003 PROVISION AND INSTALLATION OF 300KVA TRANSFORMERS IN SELECTED LOCATIONS IN DALA FED CONSTITUENCY, KANO STATE

A006 PROVISION OF POWER IMPROVEMENT OF SELECTED COMMUNITIES IN DELTA STATE
A007 COMPLETION OF ONGOING RURAL ELECTRICITY PROJECT AT NKST ANYOGO IN MBAKPER WARD LGA
A008 PROVISION OF ELECTRICITY EXTENSION FACILITIES LIKE TRANSFORMERS AND ITS ACCESSORIES TO AYETORO REDESIGNED HOUSING SCHEME (SITUATED BETWEEN IREPODUN FARMERS 
MARKET AND OYO STATE WORKS) AL-IKLAS AREA, ATIBA LGA OYO TOWN, OYO STATE

A015  ELECTRIFICATION PROJECTS OF TRANSFORMERS AT AKINFEWA MOLUNKAN COMMUNITY LALUPON, LAGRLU LGA OYO STATE.

A005  PROVISION OF POWER IMPROVEMENT OF SELECTED COMMUNITIES IN LAGOS CENTRAL AND ENVIRONS, LAGOS STATE

A009 GRID NETWORK ENHANCEMENT AND SOLAR DEPLOYMENT FOR STATES IN NORTHERN REGION

2.0 SCOPE OF WORKS

A002  PROVISION AND INSTALLATION OF 300KVA TRANSFORMER AT OBIO/AKPOR FED CONSTITUENCY, RIVERS STATE

A011  PROVISION OF POWER IMPROVEMENT IN LAGOS ISLAND AND ENVIRONS, LAGOS STATE.

A013  SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF TRANSFORMERS AT DAGA AND RIKO VILLAGES IN KATSINA CENTRAL SENATORIAL DISTRICT

A018      PROVISION OF POWERLINE AND SUPPLY OF 500KVA TRANSFORMER IN SIE-OLORUNSOGO, IREPODUN LOCAL GOVERNMENT, KWARA SOUTH
A019 PROVISION AND INSTALLATION OF TRANSFORMERS IN SAPELE LGA, DELTA CENTRAL SENATORIAL DISTRICT, DELTA STATE
A020  COMPLETION OF SOME SELECTED OUTSTADING ELECTRIFICATION PROJECTS IN NIGER SOUTH SENATORIAL DISTRICT
A021 A) CONSTRUCTION AND EQUIPPING OF A STANDARD ICT CENTER IN BIDA LGA OF NIGER SOUTH SENATORIAL DISTRICT.
B) COMPLETION OF RURAL ELECTRIFICATION PROJECTS IN GBAKO, AGAIE & KATCHA LGAS IN NIGER SOUTH SENATORIAL DISTRICT
A022 PROVISION OF TRANSFORMERS IN EFON ALAAYE

A025 PROVISION OF TRANSFORMERS IN SELECTED COMMUNITIES IN EKITI WEST LGA A026 PROVISION OF TRANSFORMERS IN SELECTED COMMUNITIES IN ADO LGA A027 CONVERSION 
OF 11KVA TO 33KVA GRID, USING 2 NO OF 500KVA

SOUTH SENATORIAL DISTRICT
A029  EXTENSION OF ELECTRICITY TO TWO COMMUNITIES IN OLA-OLUWA LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA OF OSUN WEST SENATORIAL DISTRICT
A030 EXTENSION OF ELECTRICITY TO DEDE COMMUNITY NEAR WAASINMI COMMUNITY IN IREWOLE LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS IN OSUN WEST SENATORIAL DISTRICT, OSUN STATE.

TRANSFORMER IN ORO AGO, IFELODUN LOCAL GOVERNMENT, KWARA SOUTH A028 ELECTRICITY SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF 500KVA TRANSFORMERS IN KWARA

A031 SUPPLY, INSTALLATION AND ENERGIZING OF TRANSFORMERS FOR SELECTED COMMUNITIES IN IJEBU ODE/ODOGBOLU/IJEBU NORTH EAST, OGUN STATE
A032 SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, HOOK-UP AND ENERGIZING OF TRANSFORMERS FOR SELECTED COMMUNITIES IN IFO/EWEKORO FEDERAL CONSTITUENCY, OGUN STATE.
A033  PURCHASE OF TRANSFORMERS TO COMMUNITIES OF KANO CENTRAL SENATORIAL DISTRICT
 

A034 RURAL ELECTRIFICATION OF SELECTED COMMUNITIES IN IFETEDO IN IFE SOUTH LGA OF OSUN EAST SENATORIAL DISTRICT
A035 ELECTRIFICATION OF DILWACHINA COMMUNITY IN HONG LGA OF ADAMAWA STATE

IREPODUN/IFELODUN LGA

A036 PROVISION OF TRANSFORMERS TO COMMUNITIES IN KWARA NORTH SENATORIAL DISTRICTS, KWARA STATE
A037 RURAL ELECTRIFICATION IN BENUE NORTH WEST SENATORIAL DISTRICT A038 SUPPLY AND INSTALATION OF 300KVA AND 500KVA TRANSFORMERS IN
SELECTED COMMUNITIES OF NIGER EAST SENATORIAL DISTRICT
A039 PROVISION OF SOLAR POWER LIGHT FOR ARMY CANTONEMENT IN IKEJA FEDERAL CONSTITUENCY, LAGOS STATE

A042 PROVISION AND INSTALLATION OF TRANSFORMERS IN SELECTED COMMUNITIES IN OBIO/AKPOR FEDERAL CONSTITUENCY OF RIVERS STATE

A044 PROVISION AND INSTALLATION OF 300/33 KVA AND 300/11KVA TRANSFORMERS IN SOME SELECTED COMMUNITIES IN PAIKORO/ TAFA/ SHIRORO NIGER STATE.

A040 PURCHASE AND INSTALLATION OF 500KVA TRANSFORMERS IN SELECTED TOWNS IN OSUN WEST SENATORIAL DISTRICT.
A041 "PROVISION OF ELECTRICITY THROUGH RENEWABLE ENERGY SOURCES IN OBIO/AKPOR FEDERAL CONSTITUENCY OF RIVERS STATE"

A043 CONVERSION OF 11KVA TO 33KVA GRID,CONNECTING SOME SELECTED PUBLIC BUILDING LIKE HOSPITALS, EMIR PALACE,PRISON AND POLICE STRUCTURES IN SULEJA AND RAFI LGA 
NIGER STATE

A045 REHABILITATION OF 11/33 ELECTRIC LINE FROM ZANDAN NAGOGO TO MARUTA IN GWARAM LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA OF JIGAWA STATE

A047 PROVISION AND INSTALLATION OF 300KVA TRANSFORMERS FOR UNDERSERVED COMMUNITIES IN ALBASU/GAYA/ AJINGI, NASSARAWA, KAGA/GUBIO/ MAGUNERI, ANDONI-
IPOBO/NKORO, SOUTHERN IJAW, NGANGERE/ POTISKUM, IDA/ IGALAMELA/IBAJI/IDU, IFE SOUTH, IFE /EWEKORO AND MARKAFI/KUDAN FED CONSTITUENCIES
A048 ELECTRIFICATION AND INSTALLATION OF 500KVA TRANSFORMERS ACROSS OYUN LGA AND PROVISION OF AMBULANCE FOR ILEMONA HOSPITAL IN KWARA

CATEGORY B (SOLAR MINI GRID/SOLAR HOME SYSTEM)

A046 PROVISION OF RURAL ELECTRIFICATION ACROSS MAKARFI/KUDAN FEDERAL CONSTITUENCY

B001  DEPLOYMENT OF RENEWABLE ENERGY IN EGORO-IKHIDIM-AMEDO IN EDO STATE

B004  SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF SOLAR HOME SYSTEMS IN SEVERAL COMMUNITIES IN OGUN STATE

CATEGORY C (SOLAR STREET LIGHT)

B003  PROVISION AND INSTALLATION OF SOLAR MINI GRID AT FEDERAL MEDICAL CENTRE BIDA, NIGER STATE

C001 PROVISION OF SOLAR STREET LIGHT FOR UNSERVED AND UNDERSERVED IN SOME SELECTED COMMUNITIES IN SOUTH WEST

B002  PROVISION AND INSTALLATION OF SOLAR MINI GRID AT GENERAL HOSPITAL IN GORONYO, SOKOTO STATE

C006 PROVISION OF SOLAR POWERED SYSTEMS IN EHIME MBANO LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA OF IMO STATE.

C008 PROVISION OF ELECTRIFICATION AND SOLAR SOLUTIONS TO COMMUNITIES IN EKITIÃÂ ANDÃÂ ENVIRONS

C005 PROVISION OF SOLAR POWERED SYSTEMS IN SELECTED COMMUNITIES IN DONGA LGA OF TARABA STATE.

C016 PROVISION AND INSTALLATION OF SOLAR STREET LIGHTS IN SOME SELECTED AREAS IN KUTIKI BIU BORNO STATE

C018 INSTALLATION OF SOLAR STREET LIGHT AT OKAFIA COMMUNITY IN BENDE LGA, ABIA STATE

C011 PROVISION OF SOLAR STREET LIGHT IN UNDERSERVED COMMUNITIES IN KANO CITY AND ENVIRONS, KANO STATE.

C002 SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF SOLAR STREET LIGHTS IN ARGUNGU LGA, KEBBI NORTH, KEBBI STATE
C003 PROVISION OF SOLAR STREET LIGHT IN AMAC AND ENVIRONS, FCT C004 SUPPLY OF POWER SOLAR STREET LIGHT IN MUSHIN LGA,LAGOS STATE

C007 PROVISION OF SOLAR POWERED SYSTEMS IN SELECTED COMMUNITIES IN IDP CAMPS NATIONWIDE

C009 PROVISION OF SOLAR STREET LIGHT AT IGODAN, IJU ODO, AYEKA, OKITIPUPA OKITIPUPA LGA IN ONDO STATE.
C010 PROVISION OF SOLAR STREET LIGHT AT IGODAN, IJU ODO, AYEKA, OKITIPUPA OKITIPUPA LGA IN ONDO STATE.

C012 PROVISION OF SOLAR STREET LIGHT FOR IMPROVED SECURITY ACROSS REGIONS C013 PROVISION OF SOLAR POWERED SYSTEMS IN IKERE-EKITI IN EKITI STATE.
C014 PROVISION OF SOLAR POWERED SYSTEMS IN BIRNIN KUDU LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA OF JIGAWA STATE.
C015 SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF ALL IN ONE SOLAR POWERED STREET LIGHT AT NNOGODO AND ISIAKPU COMMUNITIES OF NISE TOWN, ANAMBRA STATE

C017 PROVISION OF SOLAR LIGHTS IN AGADAGBA-OBON LGA, ONDO STATE

 

C020 COMPLETION OF RURAL ELECTRIFICATION SOLAR STREET LIGHT IN WASINMI-ADEEKOLA VILLAGE, ISEYIN LGA OYO
C019 PROVISION OF SOLAR STREET LIGHT IN ILLORIN WEST LGA AND ENVIRONS IN KWARA STATE

C021 PROVISION OF SOLAR STREET LIGHTS IN ILORIN WEST IN KWARA STATE. C022 PROVISION OF SOLAR STREET LIGHT IN ILORIN SOUTH AND EAST IN KWARA

C025 PROVISION OF SOLAR STREETLIGHTS WITHIN INDIGENT COMMUNITIES IN SOUTH SOUTH

C028 PROVISION OF SOLAR STREET LIGHT FOR UNSERVED AND UNDERSERVED COMMUNITIES NATIONWIDE

C032 CONSTRUCTION AND INSTALLATION OF ALL-IN-ONE SOLAR STREET LIGHT (FELICITY 60 WATT) IN MARINA AND TUDUN-WADA AREA OF SOKOTO

C029 PROVISION OF SOLAR POWERED SYSTEMS IN DUNUKOFIA LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA IN ANAMBRA STATE,

C023 PROVISION OF SOLAR STREET LIGHT IN ASA,AND MORO IN KWARA STATE. C024 PROVISION OF SOLAR STREETLIGHTS WITHIN INDIGENT COMMUNITIES

C026 PROVISION OF SOLAR STREETLIGHTS WITHIN INDIGENT COMMUNITIES IN SOUTH EAST
C027 ELECTRIFCATION AND SOLAR STREETLIGHTS IN COMMUNITIES WITHIN LAGOS METROPOLIS

C030 PROVISION OF ALL-IN-ONE SOLAR STREETLIGHT IN KOGI EAST SENATORIAL DISTRICT

NATIONWIDE

STATE.

C031 PROVISION OF ALL-IN-ONE SOLAR STREETLIGHT IN NASSARAWA NORTH SENATORIAL DISTRICT

C004 SUPPLY OF POWER SOLAR STREET LIGHT IN MUSHIN LGA,LAGOS STATE

A024 PROVISION OF TRANSFORMERS IN SELECTED COMMUNITIES IN
IREPODUN/IFELODUN LGA

A027 CONVERSION OF 11KVA TO 33KVA GRID, USING 2 NO OF 500KVA
TRANSFORMER IN ORO AGO, IFELODUN LOCAL GOVERNMENT, KWARA SOUTH 



C095  PROVISION OF SOLAR STREET LIGHTS WITH HIGH BREED LUMEN AND 80 WATTS 

 BORNO STATE

 GOVERNMENT AREAS IN JIGAWA NORTH-EAST SENATORIAL DITRICT.

 LOCAL GOVERNMENT OF ONDO STATE

 ODAKPU, OGBARU IYAIOWA, IGBAKWU ANAKU-OGBE AND NANDO 

 UNDERDEVELOPED COMMUNITIES IN OGUN AND LAGOS

 UNOSI-ADOGU LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND OTHER LOCATIONS IN KOGI STATE

C094  SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF 3 IN 1 SOLAR STREETLIGHTS IN EBONYI NORTH 
 SENATORIAL DISTRICT

C096  PROVISION AND INSTALLATION OF 16 BULB SOLAR STREETLIGHT IN WELIWO 

C099  INSTALLATION OF THREE-IN-ONE SOLAR STREETLIGHTS IN SELECTED 

C100  CONSTRUCTION OF SOLAR STREET LIGHT IN SOME SELECTED LOCAL 

 CONSTITUENCY,LAGOS STATE

 COMMUNITIES IN KWARA SOUTH SENATORIAL DISTRICT

C101  PROVISION OF ALL-IN-ONE SOLAR STREET LIGHTS WITH HIGH BREED LUMEN AND 
 60 WATTS LED LIGHTS IN VARIOUS COMMUNITIES OF LAGOS STATE

C092  CONSTRUCTION OF SOLAR STREET ALL IN ONE LIGHTS IN ELEGBEKA IN OSSE 

C093  SOLAR POWER DEPLOYMENT IN KWAJAFFA, PELA AND MALAJAKWAÃÂ IN 

 LED LIGHTS IN GURARA, SULEJA AND TAFA LGAÃgâ-âs NIGER STATE

C097  PROVISION AND INSTALLATION OF SOLAR POWER STREET LIGHT IN VARIOUS 
 COMMUNITIES, ANAMBRA STATE

C091  PROCUREMENT AND INSTALLATION OF ALL IN ONE SOLAR STREET LIGHTS IN 

C098  PROVISION OF SOLAR POWER LIGHT IN ALLEN COMMUNITIES OF IKEJA FEDERAL 

 9. NINGI/WARJI;10,ALIMOSHO;11. GAMAWA; 12. ALEIRO/GWANDU/JEGA;

C068  CONSTRUCTION AND INSTALLATION OF ALL IN ONE SOLAR STREET LIGHT 

 MAGONGO;3.BATSARI/SAFANA/DAN-MUSA; 4ABI/YAKURR; 5.AKWA 

 (FELICITY 60 WATT) IN SELECTED LOCATIONS OF ESAN SOUTH,UROMI FED 

 10.KACHIA/KAGARKO;11.KURA/MASOBI/GARUN MALAM; 12.ZANGO/BAURE;

 CONSTITUENCY

 13.IBEJU/LEKKI

 FEDERAL CONSTITUENCIES:1.DIKWA/MAFA/KONDUGA; 2. OKENE/OGORI-

 STATE

 GORONYO AND GADA LOCAL GOVERNMENT, SOKOTO STATE

 ISOKEN, IDERE, AGO OYO WEST SENATORIAL DISTRICT

C065  PROVISION AND INSTALLATION OF SOLAR POWERED STREET LIGHTS IN VARIOUS 

 NORTH/UGHELLI SOUTH/UDU;9.GUMEL/MAIGATARI/S/TANKAR/GAGARAWA; 

 CONSTITUENCY

C074  PROVISION AND INSTALLATION OF SOLAR STREET LIGHTS FOR INDIGENT 

C066  SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF SOLAR POWERED STREET LIGHTS IN LANDER 

 ZONE: RIVER SOUTH EAST,BAYELSA CENTRAL, CROSS RIVER NORTH, BAYELSA 

 BROTHER ANCHORAGE ROAD, OLD GRA ASABA,OSHIMILI SOUTH LGA, DELTA 

 (FELICITY 60 WATT) IN SELECTED LOCATIONS OF ESAN SOUTH,UROMI FED 

C069  PROVISION AND INSTALLATION OF 55 SOLAR POWERED STREET LIGHTS IN 

 OKENE/OGORI-MAGONGO FEDERAL CONTITUENCY

 NORTH/AKWA SOUTH; 6. DUTSEN-MAKURFI; 7.OHIMINI/OTUKPO; 8.UGHELLI 

C072  PROVISION OF SOLAR STREET LIGHT IN BAUCH CENTRAL SENATORIAL DISTRICT 
C073  CONSTRUCTION AND INSTALLATION OF ALL IN ONE SOLAR STREET LIGHTS IN

 EAST AND EDO NORTH
C075  PROVISION AND INSTALLATION OF SOLAR STREET LIGHTS FOR INDIGENT 
 COMMUNITIES IN THE FOLLOWING SENATORIAL DISTRICTS IN THE SOUTH WEST 

  13.DAMBOA/GWOZA/ CHIBOK

C067  CONSTRUCTION AND INSTALLATION OF ALL IN ONE SOLAR STREET LIGHT 

C070  PROVISION OF SOLAR POWERED BOREHOLES IN SHIRORO,RAFI, TAFA AND 
 GURARA IN NIGER STATE
C071  PROVISION AND INSTALLATION OF SOLAR STREET LIGHTS ACROSS 

 COMMUNITIES IN THE FOLLOWING SENATORIAL DISTRICTS IN THE SOUTH SOUTH 

 COMMUNITIES IN THE FOLLOWING SENATORIAL DISTRICTS IN THE NORTH 

 CENTRAL AND OYO NORTH

 VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN ENUGU WEST TO IMPROVE SECURITY

 ZONE: EKITI CENTRAL, OSUN EAST,ONDO NORTH, OYO CENTRAL, OSUN 

 COMMUNITIES IN THE FOLLOWING SENATORIAL DISTRICTS IN THE NORTH EAST 

 NORTH, BENUE NORTH EAST AND NIGER SOUTH

C088  PROVISION AND INSTALLATION OF SOLAR POWERED STREET LIGHTS IN 15 

 ZONE: KEBBI NORTH,KADUNA SOUTH, KEBBI CENTRAL, JIGAWA SOUTH AND 

 ZONE:BORNO NORTH,GOMBE CENTRAL AND TARABA CENTRAL

 COMMUNITIES IN THE FOLLOWING SENATORIAL DISTRICTS IN THE SOUTH EAST 

C076  PROVISION AND INSTALLATION OF SOLAR STREET LIGHTS FOR INDIGENT 

 CENTRAL ZONE: KWARA SOUTH,KOGI EAST,BENUE NORTH WEST,KWARA 

C078  PROVISION AND INSTALLATION OF SOLAR STREET LIGHTS FOR INDIGENT 

 FEDERAL CONSTITUENCY, LAGOS STATE

 AND 80 WATTS LED LIGHTS IN MINNA, KAGARA, SULEJA AND KUTA LGA?gâ-âgs 

C083  INSTALLATION OF SOLAR STREET LIGHTS IN VARIOUS STREETS WITHIN FUNTUA 
 METROPOLITAN

C080  PROVISION OF MOTORIZED BOREHOLES IN GORONYO AND GADA LOCAL 

C084  SOLAR LIGHTS IN AGADAGBA-OBON IN ESE-ODO LGA, ONDO STATE 

 ZONE: ABIA SOUTH,ANAMBRA SOUTH, ABIA CENTRAL AND IMO WEST

 DIMEZE TOWN,IKEDURU L.G.A.,IMO STATE

C077  PROVISION AND INSTALLATION OF SOLAR STREET LIGHTS FOR INDIGENT 
 COMMUNITIES IN THE FOLLOWING SENATORIAL DISTRICTS IN THE NORTH WEST 

 ZAMFARA CENTRAL

C081  PROVISION AND INSTALLATION OF ALL-IN-ONE SOLAR STREET LIGHTS AT 

C082  PROVISION OF SOLAR STREET LIGHTS WITH HIGH BREED NEW 200,000,000 LUMEN 

 GOVERNMENTS

C079  PROVISION OF SOLAR POWER LIGHT FOR ARMY CANTONEMENT IN IKEJA 

 IN NIGER STATE

C086  INSTALLATION OF HIGH POWERED SOLAR STREETLIGHTS IN AWA ARURUIHO 

C087  SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF SOLAR STREETLIGHTS IN MAISANDARI, POLO 

C085  PROVISION AND INSTALLATION OF SOLAR STREET LIGHTS FOR INDIGENT

 AREA, FEZZAN, SHEHURI SOUTH AND HAUSARI IN MAIDUGURI METROPOLITAN 
 COUNCIL

C089  PROVISION AND INSTALLATION OF SOLAR STREET LIGHTS IN GORONYO AND  
 GADA LOCAL GOVERNMENT
C090  SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF ALL IN ONE SOLAR POWERED STREET LIGHTS AT 
 OSISIOKPO, EZENWAGBARA TO UMUKPO RING ROAD ARIARIA IN OSSISIOMA 
 NGWA LGA ABIA STATE

 SELECTED VILLAGES IN BIRNIN KEBBI LOCAL GOVERNMENT, KEBBI STATE

C018  INSTALLATION OF SOLAR STREET LIGHT AT OKAFIA COMMUNITY IN BENDE LGA, 

C025  PROVISION OF SOLAR STREETLIGHTS WITHIN INDIGENT COMMUNITIES IN SOUTH 
 NATIONWIDE

 COMMUNITIES NATIONWIDE

 TANKE, OKE-ODE, IJUMU OFF SOKOTO RD,TOKUNBO CLOSE OFF BABATUNDE  

C034  PROVISION OF SOLAR STREETLIGHTS IN SELECTED LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS 

C021  PROVISION OF SOLAR STREET LIGHTS IN ILORIN WEST IN KWARA STATE. 

C026  PROVISION OF SOLAR STREETLIGHTS WITHIN INDIGENT COMMUNITIES IN SOUTH 

 STATE.

C020  COMPLETION OF RURAL ELECTRIFICATION SOLAR STREET LIGHT IN WASINMI-
 KWARA STATE

C027  ELECTRIFCATION AND SOLAR STREETLIGHTS IN COMMUNITIES WITHIN LAGOS 

 ADEEKOLA VILLAGE, ISEYIN LGA OYO

C023  PROVISION OF SOLAR STREET LIGHT IN ASA,AND MORO IN KWARA STATE. 

 SOUTH

C029  PROVISION OF SOLAR POWERED SYSTEMS IN DUNUKOFIA LOCAL 
 GOVERNMENT AREA IN ANAMBRA STATE,

 DISTRICT

 EAST

C032  CONSTRUCTION AND INSTALLATION OF ALL-IN-ONE SOLAR STREET LIGHT 

C022  PROVISION OF SOLAR STREET LIGHT IN ILORIN SOUTH AND EAST IN KWARA

C031 PROVISION OF ALL-IN-ONE SOLAR STREETLIGHT IN NASSARAWA NORTH 

C030  PROVISION OF ALL-IN-ONE SOLAR STREETLIGHT IN KOGI EAST SENATORIAL 

 (FELICITY 60 WATT) IN MARINA AND TUDUN-WADA AREA OF SOKOTO
C033  PROVISION AND INSTALLATION OF SOLAR STREET LIGHTS AT BEATRICE ANIKE, 

C017  PROVISION OF SOLAR LIGHTS IN AGADAGBA-OBON LGA, ONDO STATE

 ABIA STATE
C019  PROVISION OF SOLAR STREET LIGHT IN ILLORIN WEST LGA AND ENVIRONS IN 

C024  PROVISION OF SOLAR STREETLIGHTS WITHIN INDIGENT COMMUNITIES

C028  PROVISION OF SOLAR STREET LIGHT FOR UNSERVED AND UNDERSERVED 
 METROPOLIS

 SENATORIAL DISTRICT

 IDIAGBOR WAY IN ILORIN EAST,KWARA STATE

 IN DELTA STATE
C035  INSTALLATION OF SOLAR STREET LIGHTS IN SELECTED COMMUNITIES IN TAKUM, 
 DONGA AND USSA FEDERAL CONSTITUENCY, TARABA STATE

C037  PROVISION AND INSTALLATION OF SOLAR STREET LIGHTS IN LAYIN LEA,LAYIN 

C036  SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF SOLAR STREET LIGHTS TO MALUMFASI/KAFUR 

C039  PROVISION OF SOLAR LIGHT IN VARIOUS COMMUNITIES IN NASSARAWA WEST 

 FEDERAL CONSTITUENCY,KATSINA STATE

 PROVOST, ANGUWAN KAYA KADUNA STATE

 SENATORIAL DISTRICT, INCLUDING KEFFI, NASSARAWA STATE.
C040  PROVISION OF SOLAR STREET LIGHT IN EDE/EGBEDORE/EJIGBO FEDERAL 
 CONSTITUENCY, OSUN STATE
C041  PROVISION OF SOLAR STREET LIGHT IN KANO MUNICIPAL AND ENVIRONS
C042  INSTALLATION OF ALL IN ONE SOLAR STREET LIGHT IN UMUAWULU,AWKA SOUTH 
 LGA ANAMBRA STATE
C043  INSTALLATION OF SOLAR STREET LIGHTS IN GUYUK/SHELLENG FEDERAL 

C038  PROVISION OF SOLAR LIGHTS IN AGADAGBA-OBON LGA,ONDO STATE

 CONSTITUENCY, ADAMAWA STATE

C049  CONSTRUCTION AND INSTALLATION OF ALL IN ONE SOLAR STREET LIGHTS IN 

 MARKETS IN AROCHUKWUAND OHAFIA LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA, ABIA 
C047  INSTALLATION OF ALL-IN-ONE SOLAR STREET LIGHTS IN TEN MAJOR DAILY 

 BORNO STATE

C052  PROVISION OF SOLAR STREET LIGHT IN SELECTED COMMUNITIES IN OKE IRA 

C053  COSTRUCTION OF SOLARIZED MARKET SHOPS AND SOLAR STREET LIGHTS IN 
 SELECTED AREAS IN LAVUN/MOKWA/EDATI FED CONSTITUENCY,NIGER STATE
C054  PROVISION OF SOLAR STREET LIGHTS IN EFON ALAAYE

 CONSTITUENCY,KOGI STATE

C057  PROVISION OF SOLAR STREET LIGHTS IN SELECTED COMMUNITIES IN EKITI WEST 

C058  PROVISION OF SOLAR STREET LIGHTS IN SELECTED COMMUNITIES IN ADO 

 BESSE LOCAL GOVERNMENT, KEBBI STATE

 STATE
C048  CONSTRUCTION AND INSTALLATION OF ALL IN ONE SOLAR STREET LIGHTS IN 

 LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA
C055 PROVISION OF SOLAR STREET LIGHTS IN SELECTED COMMUNITIES IN IJERO 

 MARKET AREAS OF ABRAKA RD, HAUSA STREET,YORUBA STREET AND GARAGE 

 LGA

 LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA

C050  CONSTRUCTION AND INSTALLATION OF ALL IN ONE SOLAR STREET LIGHTS IN 

C044  PROVISION OF SOLAR POWERED SYSTEMS IN MMC LGA AND ENVIRONS IN 

 INTERVENTION ACROSS SELECTED FARMERS COMMUNITIES IN NIGER SOUTH 
 SENATORIAL DISTRICT, NIGER STATE

 SELECTED STREETS IN SAPELE, DELTA STATE

 LAGOS STATE

C045  PROVISION OF SECURITY SOLAR STREET LIGHTS IN TELI/ZARA IN BAYO, BORNO 

C046  CONSTRUCTION OF ALL-IN-ONE SOLAR SECURITY LIGHTS FOR SECURITY 
 STATE

C051  SOLAR STREET LIGHT IN SELECTED AREAS IN KABBA BUNU IJUNMU FEDRAL 
 KALA'A COMMUNITY OF ADAMAWA STATE

 OF BOJI BOJI OWA

C056  PROVISION OF SOLAR STREET LIGHTS IN SELECTED COMMUNITIES IN
 IREPODUN/IFELODUN LG

C059  PROVISION OF 50 SOLAR POWERED STREET LIGHTS AT BESSE TOWN IN KOKO-

C060  SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF SOLAR POWERED STREET LIGHTS IN WATCH 
 TOWER DRIVE OAK EXCLUSIVE ADESHAM ROADS IN AJIBONA, ETI-OSA LGA, 

C061  SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF SOLAR POWERED STREET LIGHTS IN STADIUM 
 ROAD AND RAILSTATION ROAD IN UZANU, EDO STAE

 LAGOS STATE

C062  SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF SOLAR STREET LIGHTS IN SELECTED 

 VARIOUS FEDERAL CONSTITUENCIES:1.BIDA/GBAKO/KATCHA; 2.EDE NORTH/ 
 EDE SOUTH/EGBEDORE/EJOGBO; 3. EGBEDA/ONA-ARA; 4.EMOBA/IKWERE; 
 5.GUDU/TANGAZA;6.GUSAU/TSAFE; 7.AJEROMI/IFELODUN;8.YABO/SHAGARI; 

C064  PROCUREMENT AND INSTALLATION OF SOLAR POWERED STREET LIGHTS IN 

C063  PROVISION AND INSTALLATION OF SOLAR STREET LIGHTS IN SOME SELECTED 
 COMMUNITIES OF ILORIN EAST/SOUTH LGA, KWARA STATE

 COMMUNITIES OF SOKOTO

ENERGY=EMPOWERMENT=EFFICIENCY



ENERGY=EMPOWERMENT=EFFICIENCY

 Management Services Agency (NEMSA);

 executed in the last ?ve (5) years (Please attach genuine Letter of Award 

k. List of Plants/Equipment with proof of Ownership/Lease Agreement;

 accredited agents of the OEM 

 such as COREN, QSRBN, ARCON, CORBON etc.;

  insolvency or bankruptcy proceedings or the subject of any form of 

I. Company's Audited Accounts for the last three (3) years -2021, 2022, 2023;
j. Reference Letter from a reputable commercial bank in Nigeria, indicating 

m. Company's Prole with the Curriculum Vitae of Key Staff to be deployed for 

n. Bidders in Category B (SOLAR MINI GRID/ SOLAR HOME SYSTEMS) must provide 

 willingness to provide credit facility for the execution of the project when 

 the project, including copies of their Academic/Professional qualications 

o. For Joint Venture/Partnership, Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) should 

h. Veriable evidence of three (3) contracts of similar nature and complexity 
  winding up petition or proceedings;

 together with interim or valuation certicates, job completion or payment 
 certicate.

 needed

l. Electricity Jobs: Evidence of current Licence issued by Nigerian Electricity 

 evidence that they are Original Equipment Manufacturer (OEM) or 

 be provided (CAC, Current Tax Clearance Certicate, Current NSITF 
 Certicate, Current Pension Compliance Certicate, Current ITF Compliance 
 Certicate, Current BPP IRR and Sworn Afdavit) are compulsory for each JV 
 Partner

Note: All documents for submission must be transmitted with a Covering/Forwarding 
letter under the Company/Firm's Letter Head Paper bearing amongst others, the 
Registration Number (RC) as issued by the Corporate Affairs Commission (CAC), 
Contact Address, Telephone Number (preferably GSM No.), and e-mail address. The 
Letterhead Paper must bear the Names and Nationalities of the Directors of the 
Company at the bottom of the page, duly signed by the authorised ofcer of the rm

4.0 COLLECTION OF TENDER DOCUMENTS

4.1       Interested Bidders are to collect Bidding Documents from the Procurement  
 Directorate, REA Corporate Headquarters, 22 Free Town Street, Wuse 2, Abuja 
 upon Presentation of evidence of payment of the Non -refundable Tender 
 fee of N10,000 (Ten Thousand Naira) only per lot. All payments are to be made 
 through Remitta in favour of National Rural Electrication Agency (NREA) AND 

CATEGORY D (PREQUALIFICATION)

D002  SUPPLY AND INSTALATION OF 300KVA AND 500KVA TRANSFORMERS IN 

D001  PROVISION OF SOLAR LIGHT FOR SELECTED POLICE BARRACKS IN IKEJA LGA, 

 PAIKO AND KUTA NIGER STATE.

 LAGOS STATE

 SELECTED COMMUNITIES IN CHANCHAGA PHASE II
D003  RURAL ELECTRIFICATION AND CONNECTIONS TO NATIONAL GRID OF SOME 
 SELECTED COMMUNITIES IN GURARA AND PAIKORO NIGER STATE
D004  CONSTRUCTION AND INSTALLATIONS OF SOLAR STREET LIGHTS IN LEMU, 
 ALBARKAWA, MAGAJIYA, ANGUWAN KATUKA AND OTHER LOCATIONS
D005 PROVISION AND INSTALLATION OF MINI SOLAR GRIDS TO BOOST POWER IN 

D006  PROVISION AND INSTALLATION OF MINI SOLAR GRIDS TO BOOST POWER IN 
 BOSSO AND LAMBATA IN NIGER STATE

 MAGAJI FEDERAL CONSTITUENCY, ZAMFARA
D008  CONSTRUCTION OF SOLAR STREET LIGHTS AND SOLAR POWERED BOREHOLES 

D007  INSTALLATION OF SOLAR POWERED STREETLIGHTS IN KAURA NAMODA/BIRNIN 

 Commission (CAC) including Forms CAC2 and CAC7 (or CAC 1.1). 

 IN BALANGA/BILLIRI FEDERAL CONSTITUENCY, GOMBE STATE

 - disclosing whether or not any ofcer of the relevant committees of the 

3.0 ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA

d. Evidence of Industrial Training Fund (ITF) Compliance Certicate valid until 
 31st December, 2024 (this requirement is only applicable to bidders whose 

 and above)
e. Evidence of Nigeria Social Insurance Trust Fund (NSITF) Clearance Certicate 
 valid till 31st December, 2024; 

b. Evidence of company income's tax Clearance Certicate for the last three 3 

c. Evidence of Pension Clearance Certicate valid till 31st December, 2024 (this 
 requirement is only applicable to bidders whose number of staff is 15 and 

 number of staff is 5 and above or the bidder's annual turnover is N50Million 

 above);

Prospective bidders are required to submit genuine copies of the following 
documents as proof of their technical eligibility:

f. Evidence of registration on the BPP National Data Base of Federal   
 contractors, Consultants and Service Providers by submission of a valid Interim 
 Registration Report (IRR) expiring on 31st December, 2024 or valid Certicate 
 issued by Bureau of Public Procurement

a. Evidence of Certicate of Incorporation with the Corporate Affairs 

 years (2021, 2022, 2023) valid till 31st December 2024. 

g. Sworn Afdavit

  former or present Director, shareholder or has any pecuniary interest 

  offence relating to fraud or nancial impropriety or criminal 
  misrepresentation or falsication of facts relating to any matter;

 - that no Director has been convicted in any Country for any criminal 

 - that the Company is not in receivership, the subject of any form of 

  Rural Electrication Agency or the Bureau of Public Procurement is a 

  in the bidder and to conrm that all information presented in its bid 
  are true and correct in all particulars;

 NOT Nigeria Electricity Project (NEP) using GIFMIS CODE 1000024043 after 

 (SBD). Collection of Documents shall be between the hours of 10:00am and 

4.2 Original and Photocopy of the receipt of payment shall then be presented to 

 4:00pm Monday to Friday.

 their RRR to obtain Receipt of payment.

 REA Procurement Department for collection of Standard Bidding Document 

 which bidders should proceed to REA Finance and Account Department with 

      Signed:

 successful bidders will be returned un-opened

 link will be sent to bidder who chooses to join the bid opening online;

 invited at a later date for nancial bids opening, while the nancial bids of un-

 constitute an offer, commitment or obligation by REA to transact with any 

 indemnity from the Agency.

 collection of tender documents;
g. This advertisement is published only for information purposes and does not 

 representatives, CSOs in the areas of Anti-Corruption and Transparency and 
 Private Professional bodies; and will be covered by video recording; invitation 

f. Category D: Only pre-qualied bidders will be invited at a later date for 

 reserves the right to annul the Procurement process at any time without 

e. Category A, B & C: Only pre-qualied bidders at technical evaluation will be 

 incurring any liabilities in accordance with Section 28 of the Public 

h. The Rural Electrication Agency is not bound to pre-qualify any bidder and 

 party nor entitle any contractor to make any claims, whatsoever or seek any 

 Procurement Act, 2007.

      Managing Director/CEO REA

6.0 OPENING OF TENDER DOCUMENTS

 

Bidders should ensure that they sign the Bid Submission Register and obtain Bid 
Acknowledgment Receipt before dropping their bids in the Tender Boxes as REA will 
not be held responsible for lost, misplaced or wrongly submitted bids.

The Technical bids for categories (A, B and C) shall be opened immediately after 
close of submissions at 12:00 Noon on Thursday, 27th June, 2024. The public opening 
shall take place at REA Corporate Headquarters, 22 Freetown Street, Wuse 2, Abuja in 
the presence of bidders, or their representatives and observers from invited 
professional Bodies and civil Society Organizations while that of Category D would 
take place at 12:00 Noon on Monday 10th June, 2024.

a. Bids must be in English Language and signed by an authorised bidder 

Prospective bidders are to submit bid for each of the Lot desired, two (2) hard copies 
each of the technical and nancial bids with softcopy of nancial bid only in MS Excel 
format, packaged separately in sealed envelopes and clearly marked as "Technical 
Bid" or "Financial Bid". Thereafter, put the two sealed envelopes together in a bigger 
sealed envelope addressed to The Managing Director/CEO, Rural Electrication 
Agency Corporate Headquarters 22, Freetown Street Wuse 2, Abuja and clearly 
marked with (the name of the project and the Lot number). Furthermore, the reverse 
of each sealed envelope should bear the name and address of the bidder and drop 
in the designated Tender Box at designated points within the Agency's Corporate 
Headquarters, 22 Freetown Street, Wuse 2, Abuja not later than 12:00 Noon on 
Thursday, 27th June,2024 for categories (A, B and C) and 12:00 Noon Monday 10th 
June, 2024 for Category D.

c. Bidders should not bid for more than Two (2) Lots;

7.0 IMPORTANT GENERAL INFORMATION

d. The Technical Bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders or their 

b. All costs will be borne by the bidders;

 5.0 SUBMISSION OF TENDER DOCUMENTS
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